



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. WP-20-712  
EUREKA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION  
AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
ITB-W-0060  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0103

DATE: 7/8/2020  
TIME: 1:00PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**VENDOR RANKING**

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.	\$	1,986,060.35
2	Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	\$	2,033,375.85 *
3	Springline Excavating, LLC	\$	2,052,444.16 *
4	HMC LLC	\$	2,081,688.80
5	Florence Cement Company	\$	2,126,305.60 *
6	Blaze Contracting, Inc.	\$	2,251,437.00 *
7	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$	2,735,158.65

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. WP-20-712  
 EUREKA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION

AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 ITB-W-0060  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0103

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
 4844 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.  
 3741 Dove Road  
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Springline Excavating, LLC  
 32945 Folsom Road  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48335

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>GENERAL</b>									
1.	_ Reimbursed Permit Fees	15000	Dir	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LSUM	92,615.25	92,615.25	95,000.00	95,000.00	102,500.00	102,500.00
3.	_ Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LSUM	1,230.71	1,230.71	1,294.70	1,294.70	3,500.00	3,500.00
<b>WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT</b>									
4.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	4	Ea	1,725.30	6,901.20	1,425.38	5,701.52	1,178.00	4,712.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	402.57	805.14	417.45	834.90	345.00	690.00
6.	Maintenance Gravel	400	Ton	16.78	6,712.00	23.57	9,428.00	17.00	6,800.00
7.	_ External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	8	Ea	650.00	5,200.00	464.49	3,715.92	475.00	3,800.00
8.	_ HDPE Structure Adjustment Ring	13	Ea	100.00	1,300.00	479.44	6,232.72	43.00	559.00
9.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	8	Ea	2,000.00	16,000.00	1,546.38	12,371.04	1,465.00	11,720.00
10.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	350.00	1,750.00	665.50	3,327.50	810.00	4,050.00
11.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	2863	Ft	133.00	380,779.00	102.67	293,944.21	117.00	334,971.00
12.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	12	Ft	175.00	2,100.00	233.29	2,799.48	185.00	2,220.00
13.	Water Serv	36	Ea	900.00	32,400.00	462.78	16,660.08	1,550.00	55,800.00
14.	Water Serv, Long	34	Ea	1,400.00	47,600.00	1,852.49	62,984.66	2,360.00	80,240.00
15.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	8	Ea	3,000.00	24,000.00	1,932.27	15,458.16	1,230.00	9,840.00
16.	_ Free Bore	75	Ft	70.00	5,250.00	292.19	21,914.25	328.00	24,600.00
17.	_ Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	5,500.00	38,500.00	4,134.21	28,939.47	4,100.00	28,700.00
18.	_ Gate Well Cover	8	Ea	450.00	3,600.00	678.81	5,430.48	514.00	4,112.00
19.	_ Gate Well, Rem	6	Ea	350.00	2,100.00	544.50	3,267.00	810.00	4,860.00
20.	_ Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	4,178.57	8,357.14	4,300.00	8,600.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. WP-20-712  
 EUREKA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION  
 AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 ITB-W-0060  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0103

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
 4844 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.  
 3741 Dove Road  
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Springline Excavating, LLC  
 32945 Folsom Road  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48335

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
21.	_ Water Main Connection, 8 inch	6	Ea	800.00	4,800.00	3,479.67	20,878.02	4,300.00	25,800.00
22.	_ Water Main, Abandon	1	LSUM	3,500.00	3,500.00	11,282.04	11,282.04	11,600.00	11,600.00
23.	_ Sanitary Lead Repr. 6 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	15.00	1,500.00	47.29	4,729.00	100.00	10,000.00
<b>ROAD RECONSTRUCTION</b>									
24.	Dr Structure, Rem	21	Ea	394.38	8,281.98	544.50	11,434.50	440.00	9,240.00
25.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	662	Ft	20.69	13,696.78	10.67	7,063.54	19.00	12,578.00
26.	Pavt, Rem	9100	Syd	8.48	77,168.00	11.19	101,829.00	6.00	54,600.00
27.	Sidewalk, Rem	1681	Syd	9.59	16,120.79	11.19	18,810.39	5.00	8,405.00
28.	_ Driveway, Rem	1144	Syd	8.08	9,243.52	11.19	12,801.36	9.50	10,868.00
29.	_ Station Grading	27	Sta	3,026.62	81,718.74	1,936.00	52,272.00	4,360.00	117,720.00
30.	_ Misc Excavation, Earth	30	Cyd	25.99	779.70	15.73	471.90	20.00	600.00
31.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cyd	56.40	11,280.00	64.21	12,842.00	53.00	10,600.00
32.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Special	200	Cyd	54.73	10,946.00	62.55	12,510.00	52.00	10,400.00
33.	_ Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	21	Ea	63.26	1,328.46	63.40	1,331.40	130.00	2,730.00
34.	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	1427	Syd	7.63	10,888.01	7.78	11,102.06	8.50	12,129.50
35.	_ Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	9840	Syd	9.86	97,022.40	10.37	102,040.80	9.00	88,560.00
36.	Aggregate Surface Cse, 8 inch	145	Syd	10.21	1,480.45	10.37	1,503.65	10.00	1,450.00
37.	Maintenance Gravel	550	Ton	23.00	12,650.00	23.57	12,963.50	17.00	9,350.00
38.	Geotextile, Stabilization	10013	Syd	1.01	10,113.13	1.46	14,618.98	1.00	10,013.00
39.	Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	403	Ft	64.70	26,074.10	60.11	24,224.33	54.00	21,762.00
40.	Sewer Tap, 18 inch	1	Ea	63.26	63.26	811.92	811.92	620.00	620.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. WP-20-712  
 EUREKA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION  
 AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 ITB-W-0060  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0103

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
 4844 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.  
 3741 Dove Road  
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Springline Excavating, LLC  
 32945 Folsom Road  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48335

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.		Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		Springline Excavating, LLC	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
41.	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	4	Ea	287.55	1,150.20	242.00	968.00	325.00	1,300.00
42.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	403	Ft	64.70	26,074.10	4.51	1,817.53	2.50	1,007.50
43.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	16	Ea	287.55	4,600.80	508.20	8,131.20	450.00	7,200.00
44.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	316.31	632.62	508.20	1,016.40	450.00	900.00
45.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,868.32	1,868.32	1,262.03	1,262.03	1,200.00	1,200.00
46.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	22	Ea	2,008.50	44,187.00	1,655.28	36,416.16	1,600.00	35,200.00
47.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	38	Ft	139.79	5,312.02	352.81	13,406.78	530.00	20,140.00
48.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	11	Ea	230.04	2,530.44	478.43	5,262.73	620.00	6,820.00
49.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	20	Ea	575.10	11,502.00	496.52	9,930.40	400.00	8,000.00
50.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	13	Ea	621.11	8,074.43	548.02	7,124.26	440.00	5,720.00
51.	_ External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	41	Ea	314.15	12,880.15	261.45	10,719.45 *	475.00	19,475.00
52.	_ HDPE Structure Adjustment Ring	76	Ea	34.51	2,622.76	479.44	36,437.44 *	32.00	2,432.00
53.	_ Sanitary Manhole Cover	7	Ea	690.12	4,830.84	530.84	3,715.88	444.00	3,108.00
54.	_ Storm Manhole Cover, County Drain	1	Ea	690.12	690.12	589.90	589.90	515.00	515.00
55.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	5485	Ft	13.54	74,266.90	11.97	65,655.45	12.00	65,820.00
56.	HMA Surface, Rem	11	Syd	11.50	126.50	52.80	580.80	42.00	462.00
57.	_ Temp HMA Surface, 2 inch	50	Ton	172.53	8,626.50	242.00	12,100.00	250.00	12,500.00
58.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	8788	Syd	44.74	393,175.12	55.18	484,921.84	45.60	400,732.80
59.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	161	Syd	55.85	8,991.85	68.97	11,104.17	57.00	9,177.00
60.	Joint, Expansion, E2	172	Ft	20.76	3,570.72	25.41	4,370.52	21.00	3,612.00
61.	Joint, Expansion, E3	62	Ft	5.05	313.10	6.05	375.10	5.00	310.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. WP-20-712  
 EUREKA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION  
 AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 ITB-W-0060  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0103

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
 4844 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.  
 3741 Dove Road  
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Springline Excavating, LLC  
 32945 Folsom Road  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48335

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.		Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		Springline Excavating, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	90	Ea	7.75	697.50	9.68	871.20	8.00	720.00
63.	Non-Chloride Accelerator	5	Gal	115.02	575.10	121.00	605.00	100.00	500.00
64.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	98	Syd	67.67	6,631.66	83.49	8,182.02	69.00	6,762.00
65.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	43	Syd	72.80	3,130.40	89.54	3,850.22	74.00	3,182.00
66.	Conc, Low Temperature Protection	1000	Cyd	25.30	25,300.00	30.25	30,250.00	25.00	25,000.00
67.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	1202	Syd	45.25	54,390.50	55.66	66,903.32	46.00	55,292.00
68.	Detectable Warning Surface	90	Ft	34.99	3,149.10	43.56	3,920.40	36.00	3,240.00
69.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	126	Ft	17.25	2,173.50	21.28	2,681.28	17.56	2,212.56 *
70.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	730	Sft	4.33	3,160.90	5.45	3,978.50	4.50	3,285.00
71.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	238	Sft	6.62	1,575.56	8.17	1,944.46	6.75	1,606.50
72.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	11284	Sft	4.12	46,490.08	5.08	57,322.72	4.20	47,392.80
73.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	2284	Sft	5.44	12,424.96	6.66	15,211.44	5.50	12,562.00
74.	_ Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	102	Sft	63.26	6,452.52	26.34	2,686.68	32.00	3,264.00
75.	_ Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	828	Sft	6.66	5,514.48	8.17	6,764.76	6.75	5,589.00
76.	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	22	Syd	36.34	799.48	44.77	984.94	37.00	814.00
77.	Post, Steel, 3 lb	60	Ft	10.93	655.80	11.50	690.00	9.50	570.00
78.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	15	Ea	86.27	1,294.05	90.75	1,361.25	75.00	1,125.00
79.	Sign, Type III, Rem	19	Ea	17.25	327.75	18.15	344.85	15.00	285.00
80.	Sign, Type IIIA	14	Sft	22.43	314.02	23.60	330.40	19.50	273.00
81.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk	142	Ft	7.48	1,062.16	7.87	1,117.54	6.50	923.00
82.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	32	Ft	24.15	772.80	25.41	813.12	21.00	672.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. WP-20-712  
 EUREKA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION  
 AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 ITB-W-0060  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0103

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
 4844 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.  
 3741 Dove Road  
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Springline Excavating, LLC  
 32945 Folsom Road  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48335

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
83.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	6.90	690.00	7.26	726.00	6.00	600.00
84.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
85.	_ Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LSUM	23,734.38	23,734.38	9,014.50	9,014.50	63,400.00	63,400.00
86.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	285	Unit	86.27	24,586.95 *	72.60	20,691.00	70.00	19,950.00
87.	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	5250	Syd	9.66	50,715.00	3.95	20,737.50	7.95	41,737.50
88.	_ Irrigation Pipe, Furn and Install	400	Ft	5.18	2,072.00	2.96	1,184.00	4.50	1,800.00
89.	_ Gate Well Cover	2	Ea	575.10	1,150.20	678.76	1,357.52	515.00	1,030.00
90.	_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	402.57	805.14	490.66	981.32	450.00	900.00
91.	_ Sprinkler Head	50	Ea	69.01	3,450.50	60.50	3,025.00	80.00	4,000.00
92.	_ Sprinkler Head, Adj	25	Ea	57.51	1,437.75	30.25	756.25	73.00	1,825.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,986,060.35</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,033,375.85 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,052,444.16 *</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

**ALTERNATE BID ITEMS**

Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Special	1427	Syd	6.13	8,747.51	6.81	9,717.87	7.50	10,702.50
Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Special	9840	Syd	8.36	82,262.40	9.06	89,150.40	8.00	78,720.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. WP-20-712  
 EUREKA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION  
 AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 ITB-W-0060  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0103

HMC LLC  
 4755 Rochester Road  
 Troy, MI 48085

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Blaze Contracting, Inc.  
 5640 St. Jean  
 Detroit, MI 48213

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>GENERAL</b>											
1.	_ Reimbursed Permit Fees	15000	Dir	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LSUM	87,000.00	87,000.00	70,750.00	70,750.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	130,245.65	130,245.65
3.	_ Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LSUM	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
<b>WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT</b>											
4.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	4	Ea	1,600.00	6,400.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,790.00	7,160.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	375.00	750.00	350.00	700.00	525.00	1,050.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
6.	Maintenance Gravel	400	Ton	20.00	8,000.00	25.00	10,000.00	18.75	7,500.00	30.00	12,000.00
7.	_ External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	8	Ea	500.00	4,000.00	700.00	5,600.00	325.00	2,600.00	600.00	4,800.00
8.	_ HDPE Structure Adjustment Ring	13	Ea	31.00	403.00	50.00	650.00	328.00	4,264.00	500.00	6,500.00
9.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	8	Ea	2,000.00	16,000.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	2,180.00	17,440.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
10.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	350.00	1,750.00	600.00	3,000.00	437.00	2,185.00	800.00	4,000.00
11.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	2863	Ft	92.00	263,396.00	120.00	343,560.00	102.00	292,026.00	110.00	314,930.00
12.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	12	Ft	500.00	6,000.00	150.00	1,800.00	629.00	7,548.00	150.00	1,800.00
13.	Water Serv	36	Ea	1,200.00	43,200.00	1,300.00	46,800.00	1,860.00	66,960.00	1,500.00	54,000.00
14.	Water Serv, Long	34	Ea	1,800.00	61,200.00	2,500.00	85,000.00	4,060.00	138,040.00	3,000.00	102,000.00
15.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	8	Ea	2,300.00	18,400.00	900.00	7,200.00	2,340.00	18,720.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
16.	_ Free Bore	75	Ft	800.00	60,000.00	150.00	11,250.00	234.00	17,550.00	100.00	7,500.00
17.	_ Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	5,500.00	38,500.00	4,500.00	31,500.00	4,260.00	29,820.00	5,500.00	38,500.00
18.	_ Gate Well Cover	8	Ea	500.00	4,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	505.00	4,040.00	600.00	4,800.00
19.	_ Gate Well, Rem	6	Ea	500.00	3,000.00	700.00	4,200.00	790.00	4,740.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
20.	_ Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	8,000.00	16,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,900.00	7,800.00	5,000.00	10,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. WP-20-712  
 EUREKA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION  
 AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 ITB-W-0060  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0103

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	HMC LLC		Florence Cement Company		Blaze Contracting, Inc.		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				4755 Rochester Road Troy, MI 48085		51515 Corridor Shelby Twp., MI 48315		5640 St. Jean Detroit, MI 48213		50850 Bemis Road Belleville, MI 48111	
21.	_ Water Main Connection, 8 inch	6	Ea	7,000.00	42,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	3,590.00	21,540.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
22.	_ Water Main, Abandon	1	LSUM	13,000.00	13,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	40,500.00	40,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
23.	_ Sanitary Lead Repr. 6 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	55.00	5,500.00	90.00	9,000.00	152.00	15,200.00	50.00	5,000.00
<b>ROAD RECONSTRUCTION</b>											
24.	Dr Structure, Rem	21	Ea	450.00	9,450.00	400.00	8,400.00	539.00	11,319.00	1,000.00	21,000.00
25.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	662	Ft	13.00	8,606.00	22.00	14,564.00	35.25	23,335.50	40.00	26,480.00
26.	Pavt, Rem	9100	Syd	10.00	91,000.00	8.00	72,800.00	6.80	61,880.00	21.00	191,100.00
27.	Sidewalk, Rem	1681	Syd	11.50	19,331.50	14.00	23,534.00	12.00	20,172.00	10.00	16,810.00
28.	_ Driveway, Rem	1144	Syd	7.50	8,580.00	17.00	19,448.00	6.40	7,321.60	12.00	13,728.00
29.	_ Station Grading	27	Sta	4,000.00	108,000.00	5,000.00	135,000.00	8,770.00	236,790.00	5,000.00	135,000.00
30.	_ Misc Excavation, Earth	30	Cyd	27.00	810.00	75.00	2,250.00	16.75	502.50	60.00	1,800.00
31.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cyd	60.00	12,000.00	60.50	12,100.00	40.75	8,150.00	50.00	10,000.00
32.	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Special	200	Cyd	65.00	13,000.00	53.75	10,750.00	42.00	8,400.00	50.00	10,000.00
33.	_ Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	21	Ea	100.00	2,100.00	110.00	2,310.00	178.00	3,738.00	200.00	4,200.00
34.	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	1427	Syd	10.00	14,270.00	28.00	39,956.00	26.25	37,458.75	12.00	17,124.00
35.	_ Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	9840	Syd	11.00	108,240.00	11.00	108,240.00	10.75	105,780.00	15.00	147,600.00
36.	Aggregate Surface Cse, 8 inch	145	Syd	12.00	1,740.00	11.00	1,595.00	17.25	2,501.25	20.00	2,900.00
37.	Maintenance Gravel	550	Ton	20.00	11,000.00	25.00	13,750.00	18.75	10,312.50	40.00	22,000.00
38.	Geotextile, Stabilization	10013	Syd	2.00	20,026.00	1.00	10,013.00	2.90	29,037.70	5.00	50,065.00
39.	Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	403	Ft	100.00	40,300.00	90.00	36,270.00	115.00	46,345.00	60.00	24,180.00
40.	Sewer Tap, 18 inch	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	395.00	395.00	500.00	500.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. WP-20-712  
 EUREKA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION  
 AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 ITB-W-0060  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0103

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	HMC LLC 4755 Rochester Road Troy, MI 48085		Florence Cement Company 51515 Corridor Shelby Twp., MI 48315		Blaze Contracting, Inc. 5640 St. Jean Detroit, MI 48213		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc. 50850 Bemis Road Belleville, MI 48111	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
41.	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	4	Ea	225.00	900.00	300.00	1,200.00	395.00	1,580.00	300.00	1,200.00
42.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	403	Ft	5.00	2,015.00	5.00	2,015.00	1.85	745.55	10.00	4,030.00
43.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	16	Ea	350.00	5,600.00	350.00	5,600.00	465.00	7,440.00	400.00	6,400.00
44.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	350.00	700.00	350.00	700.00	372.00	744.00	500.00	1,000.00
45.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	727.00	727.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
46.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	22	Ea	2,500.00	55,000.00	2,600.00	57,200.00	1,300.00	28,600.00	3,000.00	66,000.00
47.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	38	Ft	150.00	5,700.00	200.00	7,600.00	196.00	7,448.00	200.00	7,600.00
48.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	11	Ea	150.00	1,650.00	750.00	8,250.00	324.00	3,564.00	300.00	3,300.00
49.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	20	Ea	450.00	9,000.00	600.00	12,000.00	709.00	14,180.00	600.00	12,000.00
50.	_ Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	13	Ea	450.00	5,850.00	500.00	6,500.00	753.00	9,789.00	600.00	7,800.00
51.	_ External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	41	Ea	500.00	20,500.00	500.00	20,500.00	325.00	13,325.00	600.00	24,600.00
52.	_ HDPE Structure Adjustment Ring	76	Ea	31.00	2,356.00	50.00	3,800.00	328.00	24,928.00	600.00	45,600.00
53.	_ Sanitary Manhole Cover	7	Ea	500.00	3,500.00	550.00	3,850.00	753.00	5,271.00	600.00	4,200.00
54.	_ Storm Manhole Cover, County Drain	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	753.00	753.00	600.00	600.00
55.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	5485	Ft	12.00	65,820.00	11.00	60,335.00	13.75	75,418.75	15.00	82,275.00
56.	HMA Surface, Rem	11	Syd	20.00	220.00	24.00	264.00	11.25	123.75	50.00	550.00
57.	_ Temp HMA Surface, 2 inch	50	Ton	412.00	20,600.00	165.00	8,250.00	315.00	15,750.00	200.00	10,000.00
58.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	8788	Syd	48.00	421,824.00	46.65	409,960.20	48.25	424,021.00	60.00	527,280.00
59.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 9 inch	161	Syd	80.00	12,880.00	60.00	9,660.00	60.50	9,740.50	80.00	12,880.00
60.	Joint, Expansion, E2	172	Ft	43.00	7,396.00	27.75	4,773.00 *	22.25	3,827.00	10.00	1,720.00
61.	Joint, Expansion, E3	62	Ft	12.00	744.00	4.90	303.80	5.30	328.60	12.00	744.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. WP-20-712  
 EUREKA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION  
 AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 ITB-W-0060  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0103

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	HMC LLC		Florence Cement Company		Blaze Contracting, Inc.		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	90	Ea	6.00	540.00	9.00	810.00	8.50	765.00	15.00	1,350.00
63.	Non-Chloride Accelerator	5	Gal	50.00	250.00	11.00	55.00	105.00	525.00	300.00	1,500.00
64.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	98	Syd	65.00	6,370.00	58.40	5,723.20	73.25	7,178.50	90.00	8,820.00
65.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	43	Syd	90.00	3,870.00	68.90	2,962.70	78.50	3,375.50	95.00	4,085.00
66.	Conc, Low Temperature Protection	1000	Cyd	12.00	12,000.00	20.00	20,000.00	26.50	26,500.00	25.00	25,000.00
67.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	1202	Syd	47.50	57,095.00	47.00	56,494.00	48.25	57,996.50	55.00	66,110.00
68.	Detectable Warning Surface	90	Ft	41.25	3,712.50	40.00	3,600.00	37.75	3,397.50	50.00	4,500.00
69.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	126	Ft	31.00	3,906.00	5.00	630.00	18.50	2,331.00	40.00	5,040.00
70.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	730	Sft	6.25	4,562.50	7.10	5,183.00	4.75	3,467.50	8.00	5,840.00
71.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	238	Sft	6.75	1,606.50	7.65	1,820.70	7.10	1,689.80	9.00	2,142.00
72.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	11284	Sft	4.50	50,778.00	5.45	61,497.80	4.40	49,649.60	6.00	67,704.00
73.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	2284	Sft	5.50	12,562.00	6.35	14,503.40	5.80	13,247.20	7.00	15,988.00
74.	_ Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	102	Sft	57.00	5,814.00	12.50	1,275.00	42.00	4,284.00	40.00	4,080.00
75.	_ Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	828	Sft	8.00	6,624.00	8.60	7,120.80	7.10	5,878.80	11.00	9,108.00
76.	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	22	Syd	45.00	990.00	40.00	880.00	38.75	852.50	50.00	1,100.00
77.	Post, Steel, 3 lb	60	Ft	10.00	600.00	9.50	570.00	10.00	600.00	15.00	900.00
78.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	15	Ea	82.00	1,230.00	75.00	1,125.00	78.75	1,181.25	200.00	3,000.00
79.	Sign, Type III, Rem	19	Ea	16.50	313.50	15.00	285.00	15.75	299.25	100.00	1,900.00
80.	Sign, Type IIIA	14	Sft	20.00	280.00	19.50	273.00	20.50	287.00	20.00	280.00
81.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk	142	Ft	6.75	958.50	6.50	923.00	8.10	1,150.20	5.00	710.00
82.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	32	Ft	21.65	692.80	21.00	672.00	22.00	704.00	30.00	960.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF WARREN PROJECT NO. WP-20-712  
 EUREKA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION  
 AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 ITB-W-0060  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0140-0103

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	HMC LLC 4755 Rochester Road Troy, MI 48085		Florence Cement Company 51515 Corridor Shelby Twp., MI 48315		Blaze Contracting, Inc. 5640 St. Jean Detroit, MI 48213		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc. 50850 Bemis Road Belleville, MI 48111	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
83.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	6.25	625.00	6.00	600.00	6.30	630.00	20.00	2,000.00
84.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	10.00	1,000.00
85.	_ Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LSUM	2,675.00	2,675.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	18,263.95	18,263.95	30,000.00	30,000.00
86.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	285	Unit	77.50	22,087.50	70.00	19,950.00	52.50	14,962.50	100.00	28,500.00
87.	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	5250	Syd	8.75	45,937.50	11.00	57,750.00	7.35	38,587.50	8.00	42,000.00
88.	_ Irrigation Pipe, Furn and Install	400	Ft	4.75	1,900.00	3.00	1,200.00	3.15	1,260.00 *	10.00	4,000.00
89.	_ Gate Well Cover	2	Ea	575.00	1,150.00	500.00	1,000.00	880.00	1,760.00	600.00	1,200.00
90.	_ Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	350.00	700.00	350.00	700.00	478.00	956.00	500.00	1,000.00
91.	_ Sprinkler Head	50	Ea	62.00	3,100.00	50.00	2,500.00	13.25	662.50	50.00	2,500.00
92.	_ Sprinkler Head, Adj	25	Ea	52.00	1,300.00	50.00	1,250.00	7.90	197.50	20.00	500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,081,688.80</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,126,305.60 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,251,437.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,735,158.65</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

**ALTERNATE BID ITEMS**

Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Special	1427	Syd	9.00	12,843.00	27.00	38,529.00	24.25	34,604.75	17.00	24,259.00
Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Special	9840	Syd	9.75	95,940.00	9.50	93,480.00	8.70	85,608.00	20.00	196,800.00